in the bidding of the National Chinese Patent Medicine Procurement Alliance Volume-based Procurement (“VBP”)

organized by the National Chinese Patent Medicine Joint Procurement Office (“Joint Procurement Office”) for its

Bailing Tablet and Bailing Capsule. According to the Notice on Announcing the Winning Results of the

National Chinese Patent Medicine Procurement Alliance Volume-based Procurement and Notice on

the Preliminary Winning Results of Revived and Non-Quoted Representative Products in the National

Chinese Patent Medicine Procurement Alliance Volume-based Procurement, released by the Joint

Procurement Office, the Bailing Tablet was successfully selected as a quoted representative product,

while the Bailing Capsule was selected as a non-quoted representative product in this VBP.

Full Text of the 2024 Annual Report of Huadong Medicine Co., Ltd.

186

Section VII. Share Changes and Shareholders Information

I. Changes in shares

1. Table of changes in shares

Unit: share

Before the change Change in the period (+/-) After the change

Quantity Ratio
New

shares

Bonus

shares

Shares

converte

d from

capital

reserve

Others Sub-total Quantity Ratio

I. Shares

subject to

condition

al

restriction

3,521,360 0.20% 0 0 0 -1,200,040 -1,200,040 2,321,320 0.13%

1.

Shares

held by

the state

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2.

Shares

held by

state-

owned

corporatio

ns

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3.

Shares

held by

other

domestic

investors

3,372,360 0.19% 0 0 0 -1,119,040 -1,119,040 2,253,320 0.13%

Inclu

ding:

Shares

held by

domestic

corporatio

ns

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shar

es held by

domestic

natural

persons

3,372,360 0.19% 0 0 0 -1,119,040 -1,119,040 2,253,320 0.13%

4.

Shares

held by

overseas

149,000 0.01% 0 0 0 -81,000 -81,000 68,000 0.00%

Full Text of the 2024 Annual Report of Huadong Medicine Co., Ltd.

187

investors

Inclu

ding:

Shares

held by

overseas

corporatio

ns

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shar

es held by

overseas

natural

persons

149,000 0.01% 0 0 0 -81,000 -81,000 68,000 0.00%

II. Shares

without

restriction

1,750,903

,988
99.80% 0 0 0 1,037,240 1,037,240

1,751,941

,228
99.87%

1.

Common

shares in

yuan

1,750,903

,988
99.80% 0 0 0 1,037,240 1,037,240

1,751,941

,228
99.87%

2.

Domestic

ally listed

foreign

shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3.

Foreign

shares

listed

overseas

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4.

Others
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total

number of

shares

1,754,425

,348
100.00% 0 0 0 -162,800 -162,800

1,754,262

,548
100.00%

Reasons for the changes in share capital

 Applicable □ N/A

During the reporting period, the Company completed two separate repurchases and cancellations

of restricted shares under the Restricted Share Incentive Scheme in 2022, involving 97,800 shares and

65,000 shares respectively. This resulted in the repurchase and cancellation of a total of 162,800

restricted shares, thereby reducing the Company’s total shares by 162,800 shares.

During the reporting period, as the conditions were met for the first restriction release period of

the reserved restricted shares granted under the Restricted Share Incentive Scheme in 2022, the